Company is currently in discussion with procurers for execution of a Supplementary Power Purchase 

Agreement (SPPA), and the impact, if any, will be considered once it is finalized. 

3. During the quarter, the Holding Company has granted additional 50,73,760 (Fifty Lakh Seventy-Three 

Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty) employee stock options to the eligible employees of the Holding 

Company and its subsidiaries, at an exercise price of~ 395.85 (Three Hundred Ninety-Five Rupees Eighty­

Five Paise) per option exercisable into equivalent equity shares of ~ 1 each subject to fulfilment of vesting 

cond itions, under 'The Tata Power Company Limited - Employee Stock Option Plan 2023', as approved by 

shareholders of the Holding Company on 25th September, 2023.

[...]

Further, the Company is currently 

in discussion with procurers for execution of a Supplementary Power Purchase Agreement (SPPA), and the 

impact, if any, will be considered once it is finalized. 

3. During the quarter, the Company has granted additional 50, 73,760 (Fifty Lakh Seventy-Three Thousand Seven 

Hundred and Sixty) employee stock options to the eligible employees of the Company and its subsidiaries, at 

an exercise price of { 395.85 (Three Hundred Ninety-Five Rupees Eighty-Five Paise) per option exercisable 

into equivalent equity shares of { 1 each subject to fulfilment of vesting conditions, under 'The Tata Power 

Company Limited - Employee Stock Option Plan 2023', as approved by shareholders of the Company on 25th